The Group manages liquidity risk by monitoring forecast cash flows and ensuring that
adequate working capital is maintained for the coming months.  Upcoming capital needs
and the timing of raisings are assessed by the Board at each Meeting of Directors.

Excluding trade payables, the contractual maturities of the Group’s financial liabilities as
at 30 June 2020 are disclosed in Note 16. The contractual maturities of the Group’s trade
payables as at the end of this year and last year were 3 months or less.

(D) Cash Flow and Interest Rate Risk
The Group is exposed to the risks of changes in market interest rates primarily on the
Company’s short-term deposits with a floating interest rate. These financial assets with
variable rates expose the Company to cash flow interest rate risk. All other financial
assets and liabilities in the form of receivables and payables are non-interest bearing. The
Company does not engage in any hedging or derivative transactions to manage interest
rate risk.

In accordance with AASB 7 the following sensitivity analysis has been performed for the
Company’s Interest Rate risk:

Consolidated Sensitivity* Effect On:  Effect On:
Risk Variable  Loss Loss Equity Equity
  2020 2019 2020 2019

  $ $ $ $

Interest Rate + 1.00% 25,025 29,581 25,025 29,581

 - 1.00% (25,025) (29,581) (25,025) (29,581)

*It is considered that 100 basis points is a ‘reasonably possible’ estimate of the sensitivity in the
interest rate.

Based on the sensitivity analysis only interest revenue from variable rate deposits and
cash balances are impacted resulting in a decrease or increase in overall income.

ASX: BUD

67

AC
N

: 1
21

 1
84

 3
16

BUDDY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30  JUNE 2020

(E) Fair Values of Financial Assets
The fair values of all financial assets and liabilities of the Group approximate their carrying
values. The methods and valuation techniques used for the purpose of measuring fair